At 1 May 2003/2002, as previously reported (2,162,113) (1,527,545)
Effects of adopting MASB25 (3,110) (7,262)
Effects of adopting MASB29 (596) (114)
Amortisation of trademarks (16,530) (14,820)

At 1 May 2003/2002, as restated (2,182,349) (1,549,741)

Effects on net loss for the year:
Net loss before changes in accounting policies (163,432) (463,628)
Effects of adopting MASB25 (829) 4,152
Effects of adopting MASB29 (3,360) (482)
Amortisation of trademarks (1,710) (1,710)

Net loss for the year (169,331) (461,668)

Group
2003 2003

RM’000 RM’000
As

previously As
reported restated

Minority interests 2,315,719 2,304,446

notes to the financial statements (continued)
30 April 2004

133BERJAYA GROUP BERHAD • Annual Report 2004
(Co. No. 7308-X) Incorporated in Malaysia

44 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures have been restated to conform with the adoption of the changes in accounting
policies discussed in Note 43 to the financial statements and to reflect a fairer classification and categorisation based
on the nature of items.

Group
Arising Arising

As  from from prior
previously re- year As
reported classification adjustments restated
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Balance sheet
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 1,519,792 (190,348) 30,232 1,359,676
Deferred tax assets - 15,329 15,835 31,164
Associated companies 1,243,919 (3,800) - 1,240,119
Other investments 606,491 3,800 - 610,291

Current assets
Tax recoverable 165,216 (9,435) - 155,781

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,287,146 - 2,685 1,289,831
Provisions 194,462 (44,888) 15,694 165,268

Capital funds
Reserves (1,194,217) (190,348) (20,236) (1,404,801)
Minority interests 2,315,719 - (11,273) 2,304,446

Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings 2,651,091 8,680 - 2,659,771
Other long term liabilities 1,310,344 (8,680) - 1,301,664
Provisions - 44,888 - 44,888
Deferred taxation 89,628 (5,894) 70,985 154,719

Income statement
Revenue 7,195,638 944 - 7,196,582
Selling and distribution expenses (528,277) (119,849) - (648,126)
Administrative and other operating expenses (830,679) (944) (2,634) (834,257)
Provision/write-off of current assets (119,849) 119,849 - -
Taxation (175,944) - 7,262 (168,682)
Minority interests (126,862) - (2,668) (129,530)

Company

Balance sheet
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,291,073 - 63 3,291,136

Capital funds
Reserves (1,193,162) - (63) (1,193,225)

Income statement
Administrative and other operating expenses (10,607) (631,766) (63) (642,436)
Provision/write-off of current assets (631,766) 631,766 - -

134 BERJAYA GROUP BERHAD • Annual Report 2004
(Co. No. 7308-X) Incorporated in Malaysia

notes to the financial statements (continued)
30 April 2004

45 GROUP RATIONALISATION

To complement the varied proposed corporate restructuring exercise as mentioned in Note 41(B)(10), the Group has
also been making and will continue to make concerted efforts to rationalise its businesses and investments. Such
efforts include, inter alia, the following:

(i) divestment of non-core and marginal investments and assets during the financial year such as the disposal of
the entire equity interest in Unza Holdings Berhad, Sun Media Corporation Sdn Bhd, Cosda (M) Sdn Bhd and